
School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawada 
An Insthute of National Importance, Minlstry of Education Gov. of India 

Ref.:SPAV/Reg/Anti Ragging/2024 

SI.No 

The Committee consisting of the following members has been constituted as 'Anti - Ragging 
Committee' to ensure compliance with the provisions of the regulations as well as the provísions 

of any law for the time being in force concerning Ragging, investigate complaints and also, monitor 
in prevention of ragging in the Institute: 

1 

2 

To 

3 

4 

6 

7 

10 
11 

12 

13 
14 

15 
16 

MEL 

17 

Name 

Copy: 

Prof.Dr.S. Ramesh, Director & Head of the Institute 
Sh.K.V.Uma Maheswara Rao, Registrar (Ex-officio) 
Dr.K.Krishna Kumar, Dean (Student Affairs) (Ex-officio) 
Prof.Dr.Iyer Vijayalaxmi, Senior Most Professor (Ex 
officio) 
Dr.Amitava Sarkar, Associate Professor 

OFFICE ORDER 

Dr.Adinarayanane R, Associate Professor 
Dr.Lilly Rose A, Assoc. Prof. & Chief Warden (ExX-officio) 
Dr.Raja Kumari, Assoc.Prof. & Warden (Girls) (Ex-officio) 
Sh.Ch.Karthik, Asst.Prof. & Warden (Boys) (Ex-officio) 
Sh.Sai Diwakar Naik, Assistant Registrar (Acad.) 
Sh.Laxmana Rao,Architect, Vijayawada 
Sh.G.Sankar, Sub Inspector of Police, 
Machavaram, Vijayawada, AP 
Sh.R.Appaji, Resident Editor, Hindu, AP 
Sh.Sohan Pappu, President,(OYSC) 
Our Youth Social Community, NGO, Rep. of NGO 
Sh.Kesava Kumar, Rep. of Parents of student 
Mr.Brahmansh Atrey, B.Arch 5th Year Student 
(Any one CR of Final Year UG) 
Ms.Pratiiksha Ganesh Thakur, M.Plan 2nd Year Student 

(Any one CR of PG) 

All the Committee Members 

2. Dean (Academics) 
3. Warden Boys / Girls Hostels 

Designation 
Chairperson 

1, PS to Director for kind information to the Director, SPAV 

4. Fac (I/C) IT for publication on web 
5. Notice Boards 

Member 
Member 
Member 

Member 
Member 

Member Secretary 
Member 

Member Convenor 

Member 
Member 
Member 

Member 
Member 

Member 
Member 

Dt.:03.08.2024 

Member 

Phone Number 

8331983285 
9490751501 

9445097237 

Survey No.4/4, ITI Road, Vijayawada - 520 008, A.P., India 

Email: registrar@spav.ac,in, Ph: 0866-2469 446, Website: www.spav.ac.in 

7018612392 
9878865599 
9444450468 
9840681063 

The Anti-Ragging Committee is responsible for inculcating a culture of Ragging Free Environment 

on Campus and is involved in designing strategies and action plans for curbing the menace of ragging 

in the Institute by adopting an array of activities. The committee is also responsible for conducting 

awareness programmes from time-to-time on campus. 

9642970797 

This issues with the approval of the competentt authority and comes into force with immediate effect 

and will be in force for tWO years. 

9603483901 

9032709969 

9704845555 
9542873456 

9959892020 
8860661789 

8379033624 

K.V.Uma'Maheswara Rao 
Registrar 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

