

योजना तथा वास्तुकला विद्यालय, विजयवाड़ा

School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawada

An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of India

Ref.:SPAV/Reg/Anti Ragging/2024

Dt.:03.08.2024

## OFFICE ORDER

The Committee consisting of the following members has been constituted as '**Anti – Ragging Committee**' to ensure compliance with the provisions of the regulations as well as the provisions of any law for the time being in force concerning Ragging, investigate complaints and also, monitor in prevention of ragging in the Institute:

SI.No	Name	Designation	Phone Number
1	Prof.Dr.S. Ramesh, Director & Head of the Institute	Chairperson	-
2	Sh.K.V.Uma Maheswara Rao, Registrar (Ex-officio)	Member	8331983285
3	Dr.K.Krishna Kumar, Dean (Student Affairs) (Ex-officio)	Member	9490751501
4	Prof.Dr.Iyer Vijayalaxmi, Senior Most Professor (Ex- officio)	Member	9445097237
5	Dr.Amitava Sarkar, Associate Professor	Member	7018612392
6	Dr.Adinarayanane R, Associate Professor	Member	9878865599
7	Dr.Lilly Rose A, Assoc. Prof. & Chief Warden (Ex-officio)	Member Secretary	9444450468
8	Dr.Raja Kumari, Assoc.Prof. & Warden (Girls) (Ex-officio)	Member	9840681063
9	Sh.Ch.Karthik, Asst.Prof. & Warden (Boys) (Ex-officio)	Member Convenor	9642970797
10	Sh.Sai Diwakar Naik, Assistant Registrar (Acad.)	Member	9603483901
10	Sh.Laxmana Rao, Architect, Vijayawada	Member	-
12	Sh.G.Sankar, Sub Inspector of Police, Machavaram, Vijayawada, AP	Member	9032709969
17	Sh.R.Appaji, Resident Editor, Hindu, AP	Member	9704845555
<u>13</u> 14	Sh.Sohan Pappu, President (OYSC) Our Youth Social Community, NGO, Rep. of NGO	Member	9542873456
15	Sh.Kesava Kumar, Rep. of Parents of student	Member	9959892020
15 16	Mr.Brahmansh Atrey, B.Arch 5 <sup>th</sup> Year Student (Any one CR of Final Year UG)	Member	8860661789
17	Ms.Pratiiksha Ganesh Thakur, M.Plan 2 <sup>nd</sup> Year Student (Any one CR of PG)	Member	8379033624

The Anti-Ragging Committee is responsible for inculcating a culture of Ragging Free Environment on Campus and is involved in designing strategies and action plans for curbing the menace of ragging in the Institute by adopting an array of activities. The committee is also responsible for conducting awareness programmes from time-to-time on campus.

This issues with the approval of the competent authority and comes into force with immediate effect and will be in force for two years.

K.V.Uma Maheswara Rao

Registrar

To All the Committee Members

Copy:

- 1. PS to Director for kind information to the Director, SPAV
- 2. Dean (Academics)
- 3. Warden Boys / Girls Hostels
- 4. Fac (I/C) IT for publication on web
- 5. Notice Boards